
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

Ro
ad

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t

Br
id

ge
 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t Project 

Length 
(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00 

EstimatedCurrent Year Annual 
Revenue $2,090,679.27 $400,000.00 

Estimated 2020 Bond Amount $1,909,320.73

1 RA-MCP-45-101-20 Carriger Road 34.9614 86.5519 34.9614 86.5510 X Bridge Rehabilitation $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 CRAF $1,000,000.00

2 RA-MCP-45-102-20 Oscar 
Patterson 34.8807 86.5180 34.8797 86.4467 X 4.05 Resurface $360,000.00 $360,000.00 CRAF $360,000.00

3 RA-MCP-45-103-20 Moore's Mill 
Rd 34.9028 86.5267 34.7988 86.5356 X 8.10 Resurface $131,701.00 $131,701.00 CRAF $131,701.00

4 RA-MCP-45-201-20 Zierdt Rd 34.6183 86.7314 34.5806 86.7357 X 2.70 Striping and Reflectors $40,500.00 $40,500.00 CRAF $40,500.00

5 RA-MCP-45-301-20 McMullen 
Road 34.6604 86.4231 34.6393 86.4076 X 1.91 Resurface from Cherry Tree 

to Esslinger $162,000.00 $162,000.00 CRAF $162,000.00

6 RA-MCP-45-302-20 Cave Spring 
Road 34.5978 86.4564 34.6031 86.3972 X 2.86 Resurface from 431 to Old 

Gurley Pike $243,000.00 $243,000.00 CRAF $243,000.00

7 RA-MCP-45-303-20 Moontown 
Road 34.7671 86.4565 34.7492 86.4567 X 1.21 Resurface from Highway 72 

to Ryland Pike $102,000.00 $102,000.00 CRAF $102,000.00

8 RA-MCP-45-304-20 Old Big Cove 
Road 34.6125 86.4909 34.6014 86.4881 X 0.79 Resurface from River Ridge 

to City Limits $67,000.00 $67,000.00 CRAF $67,000.00

9 RA-MCP-45-305-20 Old Gurley 
Pike 34.6194 86.3959 34.5393 86.3978 X 5.60 Resurface from Cherry Tree 

Road to Main Drive $450,000.00 $450,000.00 CRAF $450,000.00

10 RA-MCP-45-401-20 Jeff Road 34.8251 86.7234 34.8010 86.7138 X 3.00 Resurface from Douglass 
Road to Highway 53 $255,000.00 $255,000.00 CRAF $255,000.00

11 RA-MCP-45-402-20 Wall Triana 34.7941 86.7491 34.7725 86.7492 X 1.50 Resurface from Capshaw 
Road to Pine Grove Road $125,000.00 $125,000.00 CRAF $125,000.00

12 RA-MCP-45-403-20 Pine Grove 34.7945 86.7716 34.7938 86.7492 X 1.30 Resurface from Wall Triana 
to Sam Thomas Road $112,000.00 $112,000.00 CRAF $112,000.00

13 RA-MCP-45-404-20 Charity Lane 34.9479 86.6954 34.9483 86.7133 X 1.00 Resurface from Pulaski 
Pike to Carters Grove Rd $85,000.00 $85,000.00 CRAF $85,000.00

14 RA-MCP-45-405-20 Charity Lane 34.9474 86.6420 34.9476 86.6648 X 1.35 Resurface Honea Road to 
Butter and Egg Road $115,000.00 $115,000.00 CRAF $115,000.00

15 RA-MCP-45-406-20 Ready Section 34.9327 86.6953 34.9330 86.7290 X 2.00
Resurface from Old 

Railroad Bed Rd to Carters 
Grove

$170,000.00 $170,000.00 CRAF $170,000.00

16 RA-MCP-45-407-20 Ready Section 34.9329 86.6417 34.9330 86.6868 X 2.50 Resurface from Hayes to 
Butter and Egg Road $213,000.00 $213,000.00 CRAF $213,000.00

17 RA-MCP-45-408-20 Pulaski Pike 34.9625 86.7126 34.9628 86.7840 X 4.00
Resurface from Ed White 

(County Line) to Bobo 
Section

$292,541.00 $292,541.00 CRAF $292,541.00

18 RA-MCP-45-501-20 Miller Lane 34.6748 86.4919 34.6749 86.5014 X 0.50 Resurface from Highway 
431 to Old Big Cove Road $22,000.00 $22,000.00 CRAF $22,000.00

19 RA-MCP-45-601-20 Bethany Lane 34.7570 86.6669 34.7634 86.6663 X 0.44 Resurface $35,758.00 $35,758.00 CRAF $35,758.00

20 RA-MCP-45-202-20 Wall Triana 34.6115 86.7357 34.5939 86.7545 X 1.21 Striping and Reflectors $18,500.00 $18,500.00 CRAF $18,500.00

* 2020 Bond Payment CRAF

46.02 Total CTP Estimated Costs $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 
Estimated $0.00 $400,000.00

Madison County
Date Approved by the Madison County Commission: 2 October 2019

Estimated Amount 
Planned To Be 
Utilized Under 

Competitive Bid

End Project Details

FY 2020 County Transportation Plan

Remarks RA-MCP-45-101-20 will be supplemented with $500,000 local funds.  RA-MCP-45-408-20 will be supplemented with $47,459 local funds.  RA-MCP-45-501-20 will be supplemented with $23,000 local funds.              

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                     (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge 
Projects)Totals/Page Totals

CRAF Amount FAEF AmountTotal Project 
Estimated Cost Estimated Amount Planned To Be Utilized Under Public Works

County Rebuild Alabama Funds 
or Federal Aid Exchange Funds                           

(List fund type separately for 
projects invovling both CRAFs and 

FAEFs)

Map 
Index Project No.

Road 
Name/Number

RA-MCP-45-501-20 will be supplemented with $23,000 local funds.  RA-MCP-45-305-20 will be supplemented with $27,000 local funds. RA-MCP-45-103-20 will be supplemented with $561,899 local funds
The projects listed above will be paid for with a Bond; a maximum of one-half of each annual CRAF revenue will be applied to the Bond payment.  The remaining FAEF will be carried over for future projects.

CTP Plan 9/24/2019

Date Amended by the Madison County Commission:           
Begin



72

255

53

231

431

72

431

231

565

Esri, HERE, Garmin, (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS user community

REBUILD ALABAMA
MADISON COUNTY PROJECTS

N

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Carriger Road Bridge
Oscar Patterson Road
Moore's Mill Road
Zierdt Road
McMullen Road
Cave Spring Road
Moontown Road
Old Big Cove Road
Old Gurley Pike
Jeff Road
Wall Triana Hwy
Pine Grove Road
Charity Lane
Charity Lane
Ready Section Road
Ready Section Road
Pulaski Pike
Miller Lane
Bethany Lane
Wall Triana Hwy


