

FY 2020 County Transportation Plan

Madison County



Date Approved by the Madison County Commission: 2 October 2019

Date Amended h	the Madison Count	Commission:

		Begin		End		Project Details										
Map Index	Project No.	Road Name/Number	Lat.	Long.	Lat.	Long.	Road Improvement Project	Bridge Improvement Project	Project Length (miles)	Description of Work	Total Project Estimated Cost	Estimated Amount Planned To Be Utilized Under Competitive Bid	Estimated Amount Planned To Be Utilized Under Public Works	County Rebuild Alabama Funds or Federal Aid Exchange Funds (List fund type separately for projects invovling both CRAFs and FAEFs)	CRAF Amount	FAEF Amount
								Estimated Beginning Balance					\$0.00	\$0.00		
					EstimatedCurrent Year Annual Revenue			\$2,090,679.27	\$400,000.00							
										Estimated 2020 Bond Amount					\$1,909,320.73	
1	RA-MCP-45-101-20	Carriger Road	34.9614	86.5519	34.9614	86.5510		Х		Bridge Rehabilitation	\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00	CRAF	\$1,000,000.00	
2	RA-MCP-45-102-20	Oscar Patterson	34.8807	86.5180	34.8797	86.4467	Х		4.05	Resurface	\$360,000.00		\$360,000.00	CRAF	\$360,000.00	
3	RA-MCP-45-103-20	Moore's Mill Rd	34.9028	86.5267	34.7988	86.5356	Х		8.10	Resurface	\$131,701.00		\$131,701.00	CRAF	\$131,701.00	
4	RA-MCP-45-201-20	Zierdt Rd	34.6183	86.7314	34.5806	86.7357	Χ		2.70	Striping and Reflectors	\$40,500.00		\$40,500.00	CRAF	\$40,500.00	
5	RA-MCP-45-301-20	McMullen Road	34.6604	86.4231	34.6393	86.4076	Х		1.91	Resurface from Cherry Tree to Esslinger	\$162,000.00		\$162,000.00	CRAF	\$162,000.00	
6	RA-MCP-45-302-20	Cave Spring Road	34.5978	86.4564	34.6031	86.3972	Х		2.86	Resurface from 431 to Old Gurley Pike	\$243,000.00		\$243,000.00	CRAF	\$243,000.00	
7	RA-MCP-45-303-20	Moontown Road	34.7671	86.4565	34.7492	86.4567	Х		1.21	Resurface from Highway 72 to Ryland Pike	\$102,000.00		\$102,000.00	CRAF	\$102,000.00	
8	RA-MCP-45-304-20	Old Big Cove Road	34.6125	86.4909	34.6014	86.4881	Х		0.79	Resurface from River Ridge to City Limits	\$67,000.00		\$67,000.00	CRAF	\$67,000.00	
9	RA-MCP-45-305-20	Old Gurley Pike	34.6194	86.3959	34.5393	86.3978	Х		5.60	Resurface from Cherry Tree Road to Main Drive	\$450,000.00		\$450,000.00	CRAF	\$450,000.00	
10	RA-MCP-45-401-20	Jeff Road	34.8251	86.7234	34.8010	86.7138	Х		3.00	Resurface from Douglass Road to Highway 53	\$255,000.00		\$255,000.00	CRAF	\$255,000.00	
11	RA-MCP-45-402-20	Wall Triana	34.7941	86.7491	34.7725	86.7492	Х		1.50	Resurface from Capshaw Road to Pine Grove Road	\$125,000.00		\$125,000.00	CRAF	\$125,000.00	
12	RA-MCP-45-403-20	Pine Grove	34.7945	86.7716	34.7938	86.7492	Х		1.30	Resurface from Wall Triana to Sam Thomas Road	\$112,000.00		\$112,000.00	CRAF	\$112,000.00	
13	RA-MCP-45-404-20	Charity Lane	34.9479	86.6954	34.9483	86.7133	Х		1.00	Resurface from Pulaski Pike to Carters Grove Rd	\$85,000.00		\$85,000.00	CRAF	\$85,000.00	
14	RA-MCP-45-405-20	Charity Lane	34.9474	86.6420	34.9476	86.6648	Х		1.35	Resurface Honea Road to Butter and Egg Road	\$115,000.00		\$115,000.00	CRAF	\$115,000.00	
15	RA-MCP-45-406-20	Ready Section	34.9327	86.6953	34.9330	86.7290	Х		2.00	Resurface from Old Railroad Bed Rd to Carters Grove	\$170,000.00		\$170,000.00	CRAF	\$170,000.00	
16	RA-MCP-45-407-20	Ready Section	34.9329	86.6417	34.9330	86.6868	Х		2.50	Resurface from Hayes to Butter and Egg Road	\$213,000.00		\$213,000.00	CRAF	\$213,000.00	
17	RA-MCP-45-408-20	Pulaski Pike	34.9625	86.7126	34.9628	86.7840	х		4.00	Resurface from Ed White (County Line) to Bobo Section	\$292,541.00		\$292,541.00	CRAF	\$292,541.00	
18	RA-MCP-45-501-20	Miller Lane	34.6748	86.4919	34.6749	86.5014	х		0.50	Resurface from Highway 431 to Old Big Cove Road	\$22,000.00		\$22,000.00	CRAF	\$22,000.00	
19	RA-MCP-45-601-20	Bethany Lane	34.7570	86.6669	34.7634	86.6663	х		0.44	Resurface	\$35,758.00		\$35,758.00	CRAF	\$35,758.00	
20	RA-MCP-45-202-20	Wall Triana	34.6115	86.7357	34.5939	86.7545	Х		1.21	Striping and Reflectors	\$18,500.00		\$18,500.00	CRAF	\$18,500.00	
*	*							2020 Bond Payment				CRAF				
	Totals/Page Totals	Total Miles Addres		Projects)	(Total Mileage Doe	es Not Inclu	de Bridge	46.02	Total CTP Estimated Costs	\$4,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000,000.00	Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining Estimated	\$0.00	\$400,000.00	

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks RA-MCP-45-101-20 will be supplemented with \$500,000 local funds. RA-MCP-45-408-20 will be supplemented with \$47,459 local funds. RA-MCP-45-501-20 will be supplemented with \$23,000 local funds.

RA-MCP-45-501-20 will be supplemented with \$23,000 local funds. RA-MCP-45-305-20 will be supplemented with \$23,000 local funds

The projects listed above will be paid for with a Bond; a maximum of one-half of each annual CRAF revenue will be applied to the Bond payment. The remaining FAEF will be carried over for future projects.

16 231 431 53 255 19 72 72 431 231

REBUILD ALABAMA

MADISON COUNTY PROJECTS

- Carriger Road Bridge
- 2 Oscar Patterson Road
- 3 Moore's Mill Road
- 4 Zierdt Road
- 5 McMullen Road
- 6 Cave Spring Road
- 7 Moontown Road
- 8 Old Big Cove Road
- 9 Old Gurley Pike
- 10 Jeff Road
- 11 Wall Triana Hwy
- 12 Pine Grove Road
- 13 Charity Lane
- 14 Charity Lane
- 15 Ready Section Road
- 16 Ready Section Road
- 17 Pulaski Pike
- 18 Miller Lane
- 19 Bethany Lane
- 20 Wall Triana Hwy